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1. Zeichenerklärung:
1. Explication of symbols:

1   =

1. ; 1.1 ; ...   =

Bauteil / Baugruppe
Component

Montagefolge
Mounting sequence

3. Lieferumfang:
3. Scope of delivery:

2. Montagewerkzeug:
2. Requisite tool:

1.5 mm 3 mm 4 mm 5 mm 8 mm

17 mm / 18 mm

1x Oberer Dreh- Eckbeschlag
1x top pivot-corner patch fitting

1x Oberer Eckbeschlag
1x top corner patch fitting

1x Unterer  Eckbeschlag mit Bodenlager
1x bottom corner patch fitting with floor bearing

1x Unteres Eckschloss mit Exzenterbuchse
1x bottom corner lock with eccentric bushing





DORMA-Glas Stand/Issue 06/08Seite/Page 4/14

6. Grundmontage der Beschläge:
6. Basic installation of patch fittings:

6.1

6.2

6.2

5 mm
ca. 15 Nm

1.5

1.5
6.3

6.4

6.46.4
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13. Montage des Bodenlagers:
13. Installation of floor bearing:

14. Montage des Drehendflügels:
14. Installation of double action end panel:

67

ausrichten / adjust ausrichten / adjust

6 mm

14.1 Lagerklotz in der Laufschiene ausrichten.
14.1 Adjust the bearing block in the track rail.

LAUFSCHIENE










